Bell Vernon Kennel Association Sept. 14-16, 2018
Running Order and Class Information

Fun Fur Paws — Mt. Vernon, WA

1-5 North/South: Take Exit #218 (Starbird Rd) and East (Southbound turn left, Northbound turn right). Continue East to the 4-
way stop at Bulson Rd and turn left. Follow Bulson Rd. to the intersection with Tyee Rd (0.7 mi). Turn left and then after a
short distance, turn right onto Stargate Place (look for the sign for Fun Fur Paws). Follow the road to the arena and parking.

Judges:

Lisa Potts & Art Brest

Height Order & Schedule:  See chart below

Height Cards:

Judging Start Time:

Veterinarian:

Move-ups:

Setup & Crating:

Workers:

If you have not been measured or indicated that you need a height card, you must be measured before
you run. We are scheduled to have an official measurer at the show.

Friday 10:00 AM — first dog on line. Weekend 9:00 AM — first dog on line.

24 Hour Pet Emergency Center, 14434 Avon Allen Rd., Mt. Vernon, WA 360-848-5911
Chuckanut Valley Veterinarian (staffed 24/7), 896 N. Burlington Rd., Burlington, WA 360-757-3722

The deadline for move-ups is Monday Sept. 10 at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or
email by that deadline. Day-to-Day move-ups are being accepted for Saturday & Sunday.

Crate setup is not available in the arena until Friday morning as the arena is used for classes on
Thursday night. Crate space inside the arena is at a premium. There is crating in the stalls. Please
note that these stalls must be shared by other exhibitors and their dogs. Stall doors must be left open
at all times. Pop-ups may be set up on the grassy areas outside the arena (but not the new grass on the
fenced agility fields please.

We are using the white board for workers. Please help out where you can©. We’ll make special
arrangements for workers to get their walks and runs. Let us know if you need to get a walkthrough
and we’ll make it happen.

RVs:  Overnight RV parking is available at Fun Fur Paws. We are assigning spots so there is no need to rush, please e-mail
Susen Dasch at zuni@oakharbor.net if you want an RV spot and have not signed up for one.

ACT Entry Form Here:

SPECIAL EVENT!!
ACT - Agility Competency Test

Immediately following Saturday’s Trial
2 courses, 2 Q’s needed for ACT | title
info/entry available at www.r2agilityonline.com
Pre-entry $15 per run ($12 for Juniors)
Day-of-entry $20 per run ($17 for Juniors)
****Entry allowed 2PM 9/14/19

*In cooperation with Collie Trial ACT Il Oct 4-6 at FFP*

http://r2agilityonline.com/trials/2019/091319%20-%20BVKA/BVKA%20-%20ACT1%20entry%20form.pdf



mailto:zuni@oakharbor.net
http://r2agilityonline.com/trials/2019/091319%20-%20BVKA/BVKA%20-%20ACT1%20entry%20form.pdf

Friday
10:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than FAST are
estimates.

10:30

11:15

12:00

12:45

1:35

2:20

2:30

Walk
Run

Course Change
Prm Std|

Walk
Run

Course Change

Exc Std
Walk 24-16
Run 24-16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Course Change

Open Std
Walk
Run

Course Change
Novice Std|

Walk
Run

Done

10:00

11:00

12:00

12:35

2:00

2:30

Walk
Run

Course Change

T2B|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 24-16
Run 24-16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Done




Saturday
9:00 AM start

Small to Tall

Times other than FAST are
estimates.

9:30

10:40

11:50

1:00

2:10

3:10

3:30

Walk
Run

Course Change

Prm Std|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Exc Std
Walk 4-16
Run 4-16

Walk 20-24
Run 20-24

Course Change

Open Std
Walk
Run

Course Change
Novice Std|

Walk
Run

Done

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:45

12:30

Walk
Run

Course Change

[T2B
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-24
Run 20-24

Done

ACT starts after this class is done




Sunday
9:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than FAST are
estimates.

9:30

10:30

11:20

12:10

1:15

2:00

2:15

Walk
Run

Course Change
Prm Std|

Walk
Run

Course Change

Exc Std
Walk 24-20
Run 24-20

Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

Course Change

Open Std
Walk
Run

Course Change
Novice Std

Walk
Run

Done

9:00

10:10

11:00

12:00

12:45

2:00

Walk
Run

Course Change

T2B|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
Run 24-20

Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

Done




TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

This is NOT the class order. See the schedule above for that information

Friday — 216 runs

STD NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 2 Lisa Potts 1
NOV B 2 3 Lisa Potts 1
NOV P 4 1 Lisa Potts 1
NOV 8 4 TOTAL RUNS 12
STD OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 2 4 1 Lisa Potts 1
OPEN P 1 Lisa Potts 1
OPN 2 1 4 1 TOTAL RUNS 8
STD EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 2 Lisa Potts 1
EXP 1 2 Lisa Potts 1
MAS 3 6 4 7 6 Lisa Potts 1
MAS P 3 5 4 8 3 Lisa Potts 1
EXC 3 8 12 14 12 6 TOTAL RUNS 55
STD PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 1 4 2 4 Lisa Potts 1
PRM P 1 2 Lisa Potts 1
PREM 1 5 4 4 TOTAL RUNS 14
Jww NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 Art Brest 2
NOV B 1 3 Art Brest 2
NOV P 1 2 Art Brest 2
NOV 1 4 3 TOTAL RUNS 8
Jww OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 2 4 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 1 Art Brest 2
OPN 2 1 4 TOTAL RUNS 7
Jww EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 1 Art Brest 2
MAS 3 8 3 9 6 Art Brest 2
MAS P 3 5 4 10 3 Art Brest 2
EXC 3 8 12 13 13 7 TOTAL RUNS 56
Jww PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 1 2 2 3 Lisa Potts 1
PRM P 1 1 1 Lisa Potts 1
PREM 2 3 2 4 TOTAL RUNS 11
FAST NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV B 1 1 Art Brest 2
NOV 1 1 TOTAL RUNS 2
FAST OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 1 1 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 2 Art Brest 2
OPN 2 1 1 1 TOTAL RUNS 5
FAST EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 2 1 Art Brest 2
MAS 2 1 1 5 Art Brest 2
MAS P 2 1 4 Art Brest 2
EXC 4 4 6 5 TOTAL RUNS 19
T2B T2B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PREF 1 1 3 Art Brest 2
REG 3 3 2 4 2 Art Brest 2
T2B 4 4 5 4 2 TOTAL RUNS 19
Judge Totals Ring Totals
Lisa Potts 100 Ring 1 100

Art Brest 116 Ring 2 116



Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
JWwW
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
JWwW
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
JWwW
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
FAST
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Lisa Potts
Art Brest
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Saturday — 328 runs
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24

24C
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24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

146
182

Ring
1
1
1
17

Ring

14

Ring

N

74
Ring
1
21

Ring
2

16

Ring

Ring
2

37



Sunday — 277 runs

STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
JWwW
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
JWwW
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
JWwW
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Lisa Potts
Art Brest
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24C
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14
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14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14
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18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Lisa Potts
Lisa Potts
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

133
144

Ring
1
1
1
11

Ring

12

Ring

N

67
Ring
1
20

Ring
2

10

Ring

Ring

26



